FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-19-1999



101168500

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RE 6-7.99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

6-11-1		PATENTS ONL	<u>.Y</u>	
	issioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the a Conveyance Typ		ument(s) or copy(ies)
Submission New	rype	XX Assignment		La 9
	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Security Agr	.s. 23.
Correction	of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame #	· —	Other  U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Governmental File	of int Agencies)  Secret File
Conveying P			names of conveying par	
Name (line 1)	Patrick Arnold			Month Day Year 01 13 99
Name (line 2)				
Second Party_				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)	·			
Receiving Pa	arty	Ma	ark if additional names o	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	LPJ Research, Inc.			If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 160			representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Seymour Civ	I L State/Country		8.7.5 c Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	ddress Enter fo	or the first Receiving Pa	arty only.
Name	Michael Berns			
Address (line 1)	107 West Goose Alle	Y		
Address (line 2)	Urbana, IL 61801			
Address (line 3)				
1999-18MM-EME-0000	0005 03535166			
	40.00 QP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Tradement Office, Chief information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Petent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

1.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0040** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619 <b>B</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 217-367-9000							
Name [	Michael Berns						
Address (line 1)	107 West Goose All	еу					
Address (line 2)	Urbana, IL 61801						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	document # 2				
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	"	Aark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.							
•	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT				
enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT							
has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40							
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account							
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #							
	A	Authorization to charge additional fee	S: Yes No				
Statement ar	nd Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
<i>indicate</i> Patrick	ed herein. Arnold	North	1-13-99				
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date				
			•				

" I

PATENT

**REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0041** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, Patrick Arnold of Seymour, Illinois (hereinafter Assignor), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto LPJ Research, Inc. of Seymour, Illinois and its successors or assigns (hereinafter Assignee) One Hundred Percent (100%) of the following:

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "USE OF 19-NOR-4-ANDROSTENEDIOL TO INCREASE 19-NORTESTOSTERONE LEVELS IN HUMANS", invented by Assignor,

the application for United States patent therefor,

any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon,

any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any resulting patent(s) to Assignee.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, the above percentage of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further conveys to Assignee the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set his hand on the date below.

PATRIĆK AŘNOLD

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0042



06-07-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58

## BERNS LAW OFFICE, P.C.

MICHAEL A. BERNS

107 WEST GOOSE ALLEY URBANA, IL 61801

PHONE 217-367-9000 FAX 217-367-9005 mberns@shout.net

June 2, 1999

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assistant Commissioner for Patents Assignment Division 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

RE: Document 100977361 Application 09/252166

On behalf of LPJ Research, Inc., I enclose the Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment for this application. The missing execution date has been added, which was originally left off, but the date was indicated on the date of the signature line.

Please contact me if you need any additional information.

7 W ~ ~ ~

Michael Berns

Sincerely,

REGISTERED ATTORNEY #38,379
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0043



06-07-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58

MAY 20, 1999

MICHAEL BERNS 107 WEST GOOSE ALLEY URBANA, IL 61801



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100977361

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

SHARMALLA COATES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 06/07/1999